# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yousef Haj-Ahmad	01/31/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Norgen Biotek Corporation	
Street Address:	344 Merritt Street	
Internal Address:	St. Catharines	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L2T 1K6	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12160941

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)577-4289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 579-3100

Email: sfentress@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Fentress

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440
Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2902868-003000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan B. Fentress

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021238 FRAME: 0770

500592790

# ASSIGNMENT

Yousef HAJ-AHMAD (Assignor), whose full post office address is 344 Merritt Street, St. Catharines, Ontario L2T 1K6, Canada,

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to

NORGEN BIOTEK CORPORATION (Assignee), whose full post office address is 344 Merritt Street, St. Catharines, Ontario L2T 1K6, Canada,

all the Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in and to the invention entitled ISOLATING BOTH FREE AND PROTEIN ASSOCIATED DNA (the Invention), and in and to a Canadian patent application for the Invention filed January 16, 2006; and any registration or patent to issue therefrom or from any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or foreign application based thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to obtain any patent for the Invention and to vest rights in any patent or patent application for the Invention in the Assignee.

WITNESSED at 3 (City/Town, Country) on Jan 3 / 06

Witness:

Yousef HAJ-AHMAD

(print name of witness)

1018-38/MDC

Page 1 of 1

JAN-31-2006 04:34PM FAX:

ID:DIMOCK STRATTON

PAGE:001 R=91%

PATENT

REEL: 021238 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008**